



PURCHASE ORDER

Republic of The Philippines
 City Government of Tacloban
 Kanhuraw Hill, Tacloban City 6500
 Tel. Nos. 325-4053



Supplier : ELECTRONIC CITY & SERVICE CENTER ,INC.	P.O. No.: <u>192-04-21</u>
Address : RIZAL AVENUE,EXTN,BRGY.42,TACLOBAN CITY	Date: <u>04-15-21</u>
Tel./Fax No.:	Mode of Procurement: NEGOTIATED
TIN :	PROCUREMENT/ NP-SVP
Supplier is : () Manufacturer () Exclusive Distributor	
Registered: () SEC () DTI	

Gentlemen:
 Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : City General Services Office	Delivery Term :
Date of Delivery :	Payment Term:

Stock No.	Item No.	Unit	Description	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	18	unit	Analog Mixing Console 10 mono mic/line inputs, 3 stereo channels with 2-band EQ - 16 Internal Time Delay Effects - Neutrix mic XLRs, Neutrix 1/4 inch Jacks, Channel Insert - Super wide gain DuoPre™ min line input, 3 band EQ with MusiQ -2 pre-fade Aux sends, 1 post-fade Aux send, 1 internal FX send, Illuminated mute Sound image pan, Illuminated PFL & perk warning indicator - ALPS 100mm faders, Stereo returns & playback, All Inputs with level control - 12bar meters, Mono-stereo function on auxes 1&2 Monitor output section - All Stereo output source, configurable USB Stereo audio in/out ALLEN & HEAT ZED16FX	1	65,490.00	65,490.00
	19	rolls	Speaker Wire No. 16/2 (150m/roll)	2	4,875.00	9,750.00
	20	lot	Service Fee-Hauling and Commissioning at Tower Repeater Site 2 Batteries and 2 Aerial Antennas, Replacement of 5 Aerial Antennas 1 Solar Panel 250W	1	38,900.00	38,900.00
	21	lot	Service Fee-Restoration Tower Mast 20feet, Re-commissioning of Base Radio Stn	2	1,900.00	3,800.00
	22	lot	Service Fee-Restoration Tower Mast 30feet, Re-commissioning of Base Radio Stn	2	2,900.00	5,800.00
	23	lot	Service Fee-Restoration Tower Mast 40feet, Re-commissioning of Base Radio Stn	2	3,800.00	7,600.00
	24	kls	GI Wire No.10	15	170.00	2,550.00
	25	pcs	GI Turnbuckles 1/2" x 12mm	15	86.00	1,290.00
	26	unit	TOWER MAST -1 Tower mast 60ft Height 1.25" diameter with (7) welded RSB 10mm steps (10ft increment), with 1.25" welded flanger per 10 feet -GI wire no.10 (approx 35kls) -18 turnbuckle 1/2"x10mm -1 Concreting of 3 tower guy support post -1 service fee-installation, tuning and commissioning	1	44,600.00	44,600.00
	27	unit	Regulated Power Supply with Built-in battery charger 16 Amperes	1	10,750.00	10,750.00
nothing follows				TOTAL AMOUNT		691,165.00

1% **6,911.65**
 5% **34,558.25**

Total Amount in Words = Six Hundred Ninety- One Thousand One Hundred Sixty- Five **Pesos and 00/100 only**.....

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme: CARL ALDRICH CABIGON
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE CITY MAYOR:
 Very truly yours, ATTY. ANNALIZA A. QUILIOPE
 OIC-CITY ADMINISTRATOR

HON. ALFRED S. ROMUALDEZ
 City Mayor

Date _____